OCCIDENTAL OF ELK HILLS INC

Wellbore:

ORIGINAL HOLE

Event: WELL MAINT - RIG 314_368 PBMD: 9,048.7ft
Event End: 7/25/2008 00:00 Btm TMD: 9,048.7ft
Sec. Reason: LOW PRODUCTION Spud Date: 5/14/2005 00:00
End Status: FINISHED - SUCCESS Ground Level: 642.6ft BH Coord X: 6,158,011.51uss ft
Well Classification: DEVELOPMENT Datum: ORIGINAL KB @ 665.60ft (default) BH Coord Y: 2,289,877.92uss ft
API No.: 0403027316
Casing . .
Shoes (ft) Schematic (8/1/2008) Openings Top/Btm/Type/Status ” - - -
ROD STRING Report Date: 7/25/2008 00:00 CONDUCTOR CASING Report Date: 5/9/2005 00:00
Component  Top MD (ft) ~ Btm MD (ft) Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
POLRDL 0.0 36.0 CASING JOINT(S) 14.000 23.0 63.0
PNYROD 36.0 42.0
ROD 42.0 72.0 SURFACE CASING Report Date: 5/17/2005 00:00
COROD 72.0 1,046.0
COROD 1,046.0 2,700.0 Item OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)
COROD 2,700.0 8,653.0
RSTBAR 8,653.0 8,657.0 CASING JOINT(S) 9.625 K-55 36.00 23.0 3,386.6
ON-OFF 8,657.0 8,658.0 FLOAT COLLAR 9.625 K-55 36.00 3,386.6 3,387.5
RSTBAR 8,658.0 8,662.0 CASING JOINT(S) 9.625 K-55 36.00 3,387.5 3,433.1
ROD 8,662.0 8,722.0 GUIDE SHOE 9.625 K-55 36.00 3,433.1 3,434.0
INSPMP 8,722.0 8,746.0

8,540.0ft, 8,602.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE

8,610.0ft, 8,637.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE

8,654.0ft, 8,704.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE

8,722.0ft, 8,772.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE

8,784.0ft, 8,826.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE!
8,832.0ft, 8,874.0ft, PERFORATED, OPE!

FUBING STRING

Report Date: 7/22/2008 00:0

L

PRODUCTION CASING

Report Date: 6/4/2005 00:00

Component

TH-DBB
FATNIP
PUPJNT
TBGINT
AC
TBGJINT
STNIP
PUPJNT

Top MD (ft)

23.0
237
24.4
30.7
8,368.7
8,371.1
8,774.8
8,775.9

Btm MD (ft)

23.7
24.4
30.7
8,368.7
8,371.1
8,774.8
8,775.9
8,782.0

Item

CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 N-80 26.00
FLAG JOINT 7.000 N-80 26.00
CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 N-80 26.00
FLOAT COLLAR  7.000 N-80 26.00
CASING JOINT(S) 7.000 N-80 26.00
FLOAT SHOE 7.000 N-80 26.00

23.0

6,756.0
6,774.9
8,954.2
8,955.1
9,048.7

OD (in) Grade Wt. (ppf) TopMD (ft) BtmMD (ft)

6,756.0
6,774.9
8,954.2
8,955.1
9,048.7
9,050.0

CASING CEMENT DETAIL
Sfc Csg. Cmt Vol.: 1466 cf
Hole Size: 12.25"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: 112 cf

TOC: sfc

Interm Csg. Cmt Vol.:
Hole Size:

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc:

TOC:

Prod. Csg. Cmt Vol.:
Hole Size:

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc:

TTOC:

Liner Cmt Vol.: 2618 cf
Hole Size: 8.75"

Top Job: no

Rtns to Sfc: no

TTOC: sfc

Top of Formation:

UBA: 8976'

BLW: N/A

Volume Behind Pipe:
1.3 Yield Assumed
Theoretical Calculations (TTOC)

Well: 314-36S  S/T/R: 35S/30S/24E




